APPENDIX 1: <u>DEKUPS PRODUCTS AND 3M AGREEMENTS</u>

Confidential Exhibit 1: The 3M Agreements

3M Settlement Agreement

3M Supply and License Agreement

Confidential Exhibit 2: 3M-ITW Settlement-Related Agreements

Mutual Release, dated as of June 6, 2013, by and among Illinois Tool Works Inc., Graco Inc., Gema USA Inc., Graco Minnesota Inc. and Finishing Brands Holdings Inc.

Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Bill of Sale, dated as of June 6, 2013, by and between Finishing Brands Holdings Inc. and Illinois Tool Works

Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2013, by and between Illinois Tool Works Inc. and Finishing Brands Holdings Inc. in respect of the assignment of the DeKups trademark

Exhibit 3: DeKups Intellectual Property Transferred Pursuant to 3M-ITW Settlement-Related Agreements

APPENDIX 1

Confidential Exhibit 1: The 3M Agreements

3M Settlement Agreement

APPENDIX 1

Confidential Exhibit 1: The 3M Agreements

3M Supply and License Agreement

APPENDIX 1 – EXHIBIT 3:

DeKups Intellectual Property Transferred Pursuant to 3M-ITW Settlement-Related Agreements

"DeKups IP and Tooling" means the DeKups Intellectual Property identified and described below, and all tooling, molds, dies, and other equipment relating to the DeKups Products to which ITW has or had any rights or interests (including reversionary) pursuant to the 3M Agreements or otherwise.

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
DEKUPS	Brazil	830167692
DEKUPS	Canada	TMA763579
DEKUPS	China (People's Republic)	7165451
DEKUPS	European Community	7554785
DEKUPS	India	1774271
DEKUPS	Mexico	1093903
DEKUPS	Russian Federation	400208
DEKUPS	United States	3079784

APPENDIX 1

Confidential Exhibit 2: 3M-ITW Settlement-Related Agreements

Mutual Release, dated as of June 6, 2013, by and among Illinois Tool Works Inc., Graco Inc., Gema USA Inc., Graco Minnesota Inc. and Finishing Brands Holdings Inc.

Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Bill of Sale, dated as of June 6, 2013, by and between Finishing Brands Holdings Inc. and Illinois Tool Works

Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2013, by and between Illinois Tool Works Inc. and Finishing Brands Holdings Inc. in respect of the assignment of the DeKups trademark